	A/n T 21.40	90/111465
	07-01-2002	Attorney Docket U 013
		JLY JC15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 APR 2
To the Honorable Commiss.	102139784	ecord the attached original documents or copy ther
 Name of conveying party(ies): YOUNG GIL JANG 	4-23-02	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: BUM CHAE JUNG
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?	Address: 207-405 EUNVIT APT., 1256 SANGGYE-1 DONG NOWON-GI 2001 139-201 REPUBLIC OF KOREA
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ _{Merger}	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Other		□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
Execution Date(s): 1. APRIL 18, 2 2. 3.	2002	
4. Application number(s) or paten	at number(s)	=
	Being filed together w	ith a new application
Patent Application No.(s):		Patent No.(s):
• •	Additional numbers attacl	Patent No.(s):
No.(s):		Patent No.(s):
No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to v	Additional numbers attacl	Patent No.(s):
No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning	Patent No.(s): hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Check Enclosed
No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to vidocument should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61 ST STREE	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning	Patent No.(s): hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
5. Name and address of party to vidocument should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61 ST STREENEW YORK, NEW YORK	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning ET DRK 10023	Patent No.(s): ned? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to vidocument should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61 ST STREENEW YORK, NEW YORK, NEW YORK, NEW YORK, NEW YORK	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning ET DRK 10023	Patent No.(s): hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
5. Name and address of party to vidocument should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61 ST STREENEW YORK, NEW YOR	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning ET DRK 10023	Patent No.(s): hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
5. Name and address of party to vidocument should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS Address: LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61 ST STREENEW YORK, NEW YOR	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence concerning ET DRK 10023	Patent No.(s): hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425

NO.: EV 011021810 US

REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0173

	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
	For: [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application
	For: [] U.S. Patent
	For: [] PCT Application
	By: [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	
	Young Gil JANG (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	1-304 Dongmyung Villa, 4781-1 Sujin-2 dong
	Address Sujung-gu, Sungnam, Kyunggi-do 461-182
	Republic of Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned corded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Bum Chae JUNG
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	207-405 Eunvit Apt., 1256 Sanggye-1 dong
	Address Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-201 Republic of Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
·	
	(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 011021810 US

teamplete one of the following)

[] [x]	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (30_ %) interest
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: RAIL CLIP FIXING IMPLEMENT
Name of inve	entor(s) Young Gil JANG
•	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) ['] []	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) []	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. [] Express mail label no.: Mailed:
[]	Mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) []	U.S. application no. / filed on
(e) []	International application no. PCT/ filed on
(f) []	U.S. patent noissued
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) []	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be red into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WI	TNESS	WHERE	OF. I/We	have	hereunto	set han	d and s	eal this		day of
Date of	signing	 ·								
WARNI	NG:	The date of above.	signing mus	st be the s	same as the	date of exec	ution of th	e applicatio	n, if item (a) wa	s checked
Date: Apr	àl (8	, 2002		Cj	migle	Signature	NSSIGI	NOR(S)		
Date:						•				
Date:			-							
Date:										
		(if AS	SSIGNOR is a	a legal er	ıtity, comple	te the follov	ving inform	nation)		
								e of the abov behalf of AS		
						Title				
NOTE: N	o witness rima facie	ing, notariza evidence of	tion or legali execution. 3.	ization is 5 USC 20	necessary. 1 61. Use next	f the assign page if note	nent is not arization is	arized or leg desired.	alized, then it w	ill only be
		[]	Notarizat	ion or l	Legalizati	on Page A	.dded.			

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0176